1 2	35-52010				
3 4 5 6 7 8		RESOLUTION:	Authorize Park View Health Center to accept a \$3,900 grant and appropriate for the purchase of a Volara Standing Aid to help meet resident needs.		
9	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:				
10	WHEREAS, the Ladies Benevolent Society has agreed to provide Park View				
11	Health Center a grant of \$3,900 to purchase a Volara Standing Aid; and				
12	WHEREAS, this equipment would be very beneficial to residents at Park View				
13	Health Center; and				
14	WHEREAS, it would be in the best interest of the residents of Park View Health				
15	Center for the facility to accept and use the grant to purchase the equipment.				
16	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of				
17	Supervisors that it hereby authorizes Park View Health Center to accept a \$3,900 gran				
18	from the Ladies Benevolent Society and appropriate the funds for the purchase of a				
19	Volara Standing Aid	d.			
20					
21	Fiscal note:	There is no fiscal impact.	Grant funds will cover the entire cost of		
22	the equipment.				
23		Submitted by	,		
24 25		Park View H	ealth Center Committee		
26	Committee Vote:	5-0			
27 28 29		Personnel &	Finance Committee		
30	Committee Vote:	5-0			
31 32 33					

34 35	Vote required for passage:	2/3 rds	of membership		
36	Approved by Winnebago County Executive this day of				
37 38	, 2010.				
39 40		County Ex	xecutive		